FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY Docket #1995	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original	
documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1.	
Dieter Ameye	Universiteit Gent
Jean Paul Řemon	Faculteit van de Farmaceutische
	Wetenschappen 9000 Gent
	Belgium
	20.5,000
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	
attached? □Yes ☑ No	
2 Notes	4
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
⊠Assignment □Merger	☐ Yes ☒ No
□Security Agreement □Change of Name	
□Other	
Signature Execution Date(s): March 15 & 24, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application	
the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
40,004,000,000,000	
10/061,622 filed on January 31, 2002	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning documents should be	involved:
mailed:	
Names Conthin I Foulka	1
Name: Cynthia L. Foulke	
Internal Address: <u>National Starch and Chemical</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$ 40.00
Company	A delegation for all traditions
	□Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 6500	☑Authorized to be charged to deposit
L	account
City Bridgewater State New Jersey	8. Deposit Account Number:
ZIP <u>08807-0500</u>	No. 14-0455
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Lander Lander Books Don No 2004	
Cynthia L. Foulke, Reg. No. 32,364 (WW	April 19, 2004
	e Date
Tagina of a state of the state	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

PATENT

700079121

REEL: 014528 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DIETER AMEYE and JEAN PAUL REMON, residing at:
Wortegemseweg 7, B-8790, Waregern, Belgium, and
John Youngestraat 14, B-9090 Melle, Belgium,

respectively, have invented, with PAUL B. FOREMAN and PAUL H. RICHARDSON, certain novel and useful improvements in:

BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was made on January 31, 2002 as Serial No. 10/061,622, and of which we, along with PAUL B. FOREMAN and PAUL H. RICHARDSON, are the true inventors; and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITEIT GENT, Faculteit van de Farmaceutische, Wetenschappen, 9000 Gent, Belgie, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to be obtained therefore in the United States, and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, DIETER AMEYE and JEAN PAUL REMON, for good and valuable consideration do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said UNIVERSITEIT GENT, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention described in the specification executed by us January 31, 2002, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and exclusive right to have and claims the priority in all foreign countries pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

PATENT REEL: 014528 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

WE HEREBY AGREE to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands this 15 Hday of March 2004.

Date: 15 th March 2004

Date: Sy M March 2004

- 2 -